Assembly Instructions - Stackable VCR Adapter Plate

Models:

VILelzaVA\\ Il Read entire instruction sheet before starting installation and assembly.
WILelsaV-X\MRl Do not stack more than three VCR Mounts from a single Peerless TV Mount!

ACC140,ACC140W,
ACC145, ACC145W

VCR Mounts.

ACC145 & ACC145W for use with standard and large

ACC140 & ACC140W for use with small VCR Mounts.

For customer service, comments,
or to order additional product call
1-800-729-0307 or 708-865-8870.

Peerless Industries, Inc.
1980 Hawthorne Avenue
Melrose Park, IL 60160

UL Listing for VCR Mounts is null and void if used with Stackable VCR Adapter Plate.

Note: For each step see corresponding illustration.
Note: Refer also to instruction sheet for VCR Mount.

included with your product.

ment plate is not needed.

height and width of the VCR that it will hold.

HAND TIGHTEN ONLY.

Insert VCR into upper VCR Mount.

© ®e

Before you start make sure parts A through E are

If attaching multiple VCR Mounts to a TV Mount with
a carriage bolt interface, install reinforcement plate
(B) as pictured. For all other TV Mounts reinforce-

Expand upper VCR Mount to slightly larger than the

Center adapter plate (A) inside upper VCR Mount.
Insert four carriage bolts (D). Attach lower VCR
Mount using four nuts (E) and four washers (C).

Model # Parts List
HRE
SIS |9 |
— i — —
0101010
O|lO|O |0 o
| < || < Description Qty. Part Number
v A adapter plate (small, black) 1 081-1042
4 adapter plate (small, white) 1 081-2042
4 adapter plate (large, black) 1 081-1043
v adapter plate (large, white) 1 081-2043
v v B reinforcement plate (black) 1 081-1039
v v reinforcement plate (white) 1 081-2039
v | v | v |v | C #10 SAE flat washer 4 540-9400
v | v |¥Y|v| D 10-24 x 1/2 carriage bolt 4 520-9523
v |v|vY|v | E 10-24 hex nut 4 530-9311

Parts may appear slightly different than illustrated.

@ Align front of VCR with front of TV on TV Mount

above (TV Mount not pictured). Tighten expansion
screws in sides and bottom of VCR Mount to
clamp the VCR with a firm, secure grip.

Note: To access the vertical expansion screws
located on the bottom of the upper VCR Mount
the horizontal clamping screws on the sides of
the lower VCR Mount may have to be tightened.
This will compress the lower VCR Mount creating
the clearance needed.

Tighten four nuts (E, see step 4) securely.

Expand lower VCR Mount to slightly larger than
the height and width of the VCR that it will hold.
Insert and clamp lower VCR into lower VCR
Mount.
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Visit the Peerless Web Site at www.peerlessindustries.com

For customer service call 1-800-729-0307 or 708-865-8870.
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Instructions de montage —

Plague adaptatrice pour supports de magnétoscopes empilables

ACC140,ACC140W,
ACC145, ACC145W

Modéles :

IVILelzaVs\\IRl Lire I'ensemble des instructions avant de procéder a l'installation et au montage.
I eI=aVX\\MRR Ne pas empiler plus de trois supports de magnétoscopes suspendus a un seul support de téléviseur Peerless !

ACC145 et ACC145W concgues pour étre utilisées avec les
supports de magnétoscopes standard et de grande taille.
ACC140 et ACC140W concgues pour étre utilisées avec les
petits supports de magnétoscopes.

offrir

Pour contacter le service aprés-vente,

mander d’autres produits, appeler le
1-800-

Peerless Industries, Inc.
1980 Hawthorne Avenue
Melrose Park, IL 60160

des suggestions ou com-

729-0307 ou le 708-865-8870.

L'agrément accordé par les UL aux supports de magnétoscopes est nul et sans effet
s’ils sont utilisés avec une plaque adaptatrice pour supports empilables.

Remarque : consulter I'illustration correspondant a chaque opération.
Remarque : se reporter également a la fiche d’instruction accompagnant le support de magnétoscope.

Avant de procéder au montage, s'assurer que les
pieces A a E sont fournies avec le produit.

En cas de fixation de plusieurs supports de
magnétoscopes a un support de téléviseur au
moyen d’'un systéme de jonction utilisant des
boulons a téte bombée et collet carré, poser la
plaque de renfort (B) comme indiqué. Dans tous
les autres cas, cette plaque est inutile.

Agrandir le support de magnétoscope supérieur
de facon a ce que ses dimensions soient
légerement supérieures a la hauteur et a la largeur
du magnétoscope qu'il recevra.

Centrer la plaque adaptatrice (A) a l'intérieur du
support de magnétoscope supérieur. Enfoncer
quatre boulons a téte bombée et collet carré (D).
Fixer le support de magnétoscope inférieur au
moyen de quatre écrous (E) et rondelles (C). LES
SERRERAVEC LES DOIGTS SEULEMENT.

®» ® ©O

®
®

Insérer un magnétoscope dans le support supérieur.

Aligner le devant du magnétoscope et celui du téléviseur
placé sur le support qui se trouve au-dessus (le support de
téléviseur n’est pas représenté sur l'illustration). Serrer les
vis d’extension posées dans les c6tés et le dessous du
support de magnétoscope pour immobiliser solidement
I'appareil.

Remarque : pour accéder aux vis d’extension verticale qui
se trouvent sur le dessous du support de magnétoscope
supérieur, il peut s'avérer nécessaire de serrer les vis de
serrage horizontal posées sur les cétés du support de
magnétoscope inférieur. Cela resserre ce support, créant
ainsi le dégagement nécessaire.

Serrer solidement les quatre écrous (E, voir I'étape 4).

Agrandir le support de magnétoscope inférieur de facon a
ce que ses dimensions soient Iégerement supérieures a la
hauteur et a la largeur du magnétoscope gu'il recevra. Insérer
etimmobiliser le magnétoscope inférieur dans son support.

Modele n°® Liste des pieces
o2 | |3
SIS
olo o]0 B D
olo|g |0 - .
I < |<|< Description Qté N° De Piece
v A plaque adaptatrice (petite, noire) 1 081-1042 A C
v plaque adaptatrice (petite, blanche) 1 081-2042
v plaque adaptatrice (grande, noire) 1 081-1043 E
v plaque adaptatrice (grande, blanche) 1 081-2043 .-
v v B plaque de renfort (noire) 1 081-1039
v v plaque de renfort (blanche) 1 081-2039
vlvlivly C #10 SAE flat washer 4 540-9400
v|v|v |+ | D boulonatéte bombée, 4 520-9523
viviv]y collet carré 10-24 x 1/2
E écrou hexagonal 10-24 4 530-9311

Il se peut que des pieces different Iégerement de celles qui apparaissent sur l'illustration.
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Adresse de notre site internet : www.peerlessindustries.com

Service apres-vente : appeler le 1-800-729-0307 ou le 708-865-8870.
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Instrucciones de montaje - Placa de Adaptador para VCR Superponible

Modelos: ACC140, ACC140W,
ACC145, ACC145W

HLYIelzqVAN\MI=] | ea todala hojadeinstrucciones antes de comenzar lainstalacion y el montaje.
ALYIeIzaVAX\IREl iNo superponga mas de tres Monturas VCR (Videograbadora) en una sola Montura para TV de Peerless!

ACC145y ACC145W para usarse con
las Monturas VCR estandar y grande.
ACC140y ACC140W para usarse con
las Monturas VCR pequefias

Para hablar con el servicio al cliente, hacer
comentarios u ordenar algun producto adicional
llame al 1-800-729-0307 o al 708-865-8870.

Peerless Industries, Inc.
1980 Hawthorne Avenue
Melrose Park, IL 60160

El Certificado UL para las Monturas VCR quedara anulado y sin
efecto si se usa con la Placa de Adaptador para VCR Superponible.

Nota: Consulte lailustracion correspondiente a cada paso.
Nota: Consulte también la hoja de instrucciones de la Montura VCR.

Antes de empezar asegurese de que se hayan incluido
las partes A a E con su producto.

Cuando conecte Monturas VCR mudltiples a una
Montura de TV con una interfaz de perno de carruaje,
instale la placa de refuerzo (B) tal como se muestra.
Paratodas las demas Monturas de TV no es necesario
usar una placa de refuerzo.

Expanda la Montura VCR superior de forma que sea
ligeramente mas grande que la altura y la anchura de
la videograbadora que va a sostener.

Centre la placa del adaptador (A) dentro de la Montura
VCR superior. Inserte cuatro pernos de carruaje (D).
Conecte la Montura VCR inferior usando cuatro tuercas
(E) y cuatro arandelas (C). APRIETE A MANO
SOLAMENTE.

Inserte la videograbadora en la Montura VCR superior.

®

Alinee la parte frontal de la videograbadora con la parte
frontal de la Montura de TV que hay encima (no se
muestra la Montura de TV). Apriete los tornillos de
expansion en los lados y la parte inferior de la Montura
VCR para fijar la videograbadora de forma firme y
segura.

Nota: Paratener acceso a los tornillos de expansion
vertical, ubicados en la parte inferior de la Montura
VCR superior, puede que haya que apretar los tornillos
de fijacion horizontal que hay a los lados de la montura
VCR inferior. De esta forma se comprimira la Montura
VCR inferior creando la separacion necesaria.
Apriete los cuatro pernos (E, vea el paso 4) con
seguridad.

Expanda la Montura VCR inferior de forma que sea
ligeramente mas grande que la alturay la anchura de
la videograbadora que va a sostener. Inserte y fije la
videograbadora en la Montura VCR inferior.

T @ ® © 0

. de modelo Lista de partes
ARG
SIS S
31818 - B Dg
<< | < Descripcién Cdad. Parte N°
A placa del adaptador (pequefia, negra) 1 081-1042 C @
4 placa del adaptador (pequefia, blanca) 1 081-2042 —
v placa del adaptador (grande, negra) 1 081-1043 @
v placa del adaptador (grande, blanca) 1 081-2043
v v B placa de refuerzo (negra) 1 081-1039
v v placa de refuerzo (blanca) 1 081-2039
v | v | ¥ |v | C arandela plana de 10 SAE 4 540-9400
v v | ¥ |v | D perno de carruaje 10-24 x 1/2 4 520-9523
v |v|v |v ]| E tuerca hexagonal de 10-24 4 530-9311
Partes pueden parecer ligeramente diferentes que las ilustradas.
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Visite el sitio Web de Peerless en www.peerlessindustries.com
Para ponerse en contacto con el Servicio al Cliente llame al 1-800-729-0307 a al 708-865-8870
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